Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



DREAM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability) (Stock Code: 1126)

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF REGISTERED OFFICE AND PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "Board") of Dream International Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that the address of the Company's registered office and the principal place of business in Hong Kong will be changed to 6/F, Tower 1, South Seas Centre, 75 Mody Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong, with effect from 16 July 2018. The telephone number and facsimile number of the Company will remain unchanged.

By order of the Board Dream International Limited Young M. Lee Executive Director

Hong Kong, 13 July 2018

The directors of the Company as at the date of this announcement are as follows:

Executive directors: Mr. Kyoo Yoon Choi (Chairman) Mr. Young M. Lee Mr. Hyun Ho Kim Mr. Sung Sick Kim

Independent non-executive directors: Professor Cheong Heon Yi Mr. Tae Woong Kang Dr. Chan Yoo